# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8238650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG DAHUA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	09/27/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG PIXFRA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BUILDING A, NO. 858 JIANSHE 2ND ROAD, XIAOSHAN DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17820890	
Application Number:	18154085	
Application Number:	18176436	
Patent Number:	11218628	
Patent Number:	11743419	
Patent Number:	10719958	
Patent Number:	11354827	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing2020@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: YANGZHOU DU

Address Line 1: 8407 CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 2077
Address Line 4: NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YANGZHOU DU	
SIGNATURE:	/Yangzhou Du/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2023-09-27-signed Assignment-DAHUA to PIXFRA#page1.tif source=2023-09-27-signed Assignment-DAHUA to PIXFRA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065330 FRAME: 0665

508191465

source=2023-09-27-signed Assignment-DAHUA to PIXFRA#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065330 FRAME: 0666

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered into on September 27, 2023 by and between ZHEJIANG DAHUA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Chinese company, having offices at No. 1187 Binan Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 310053, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as ("Assignor") and ZHEJIANG PIXFRA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Chinese company, having offices at Building A, No. 858 Jianshe 2nd Road, Xiaoshan District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 311215, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain patents and patent applications;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to that certain patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

- Assignment of Patents. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patents"), including, but not limited to, (a) all patents that may be granted from the Patents, (b) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, continuing prosecution applications, and extensions of the Patents, (c) all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for letters patent that may hereafter be filed for any of the foregoing in any country, (d) all foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, design patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial designs, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignce, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Additional Patent Rights.</u> Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all causes of action, all rights of enforcement, all claims for damages, and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereunder that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringement of the Patents.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR ZHEJIANG DAHUA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		ASSIGNEE ZHEJIANG PIXFRA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Ву:	LI, Bo	By: YMG, Zhāqjang.		
Name:	Ll, Bo	Name: YANG, Zhiqiang		
Title:	IP DIRECTOR	Title: CEO		

### Exhibit A

# PATENTS ASSIGNED BY ZHEJIANG DAHUA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

<b>No.</b>	Patent Name	Application/Patent No.	Filing/Patent Data
1	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING INFRARED DATA	US17/820,890	08/19/2022
2	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING LIGHT SOURCE AND APPLICATION THEREOF	US11218628B2	01/04/2022
3	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING LIGHT SOURCE AND APPLICATION THEREOF	OS11743419B2	08/29/2023
4	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FUSION DISPLAY OF THERMAL INFRARED AND VISIBLE IMAGE	US10719958B2	07/21/2020
5	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FUSION DISPLAY OF THERMAL INFRARED AND VISBLE IMAGE	US11354827B2	06/07/2022
6	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT	US18/154,085	01/13/2023
7	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR TEMPERATURE MEASURMENT	US18/176,436	02/28/2023

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 065330 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 10/24/2023**